Mandy Schroeder Information & Communications Coordinator 920.492.2905 ext. 1025 E-mail: mschroeder@ashwaubenonk12.org



MEDIA RELEASE

For More Information, Contact: Dirk Ribbens, Principal Ashwaubenon High School 920-492-2955 ext. 5332 dribbens@ashwaubenonk12.org

Ashwaubenon's Braden Wittig Announced as a 2021 Herb Kohl Student Excellence Scholarship Recipient

<u>Ashwaubenon, WI – February 25, 2021</u> – Braden Wittig, an Ashwaubenon High School senior, was announced as a 2021 Herb Kohl Student Excellence Scholarship recipient. Wittig will receive a \$10,000 scholarship to be used towards college tuition, fees, room and board, books, supplies, technology and/or equipment required for courses of instruction.

The purpose of the Herb Kohl Excellence Scholarship program is to recognize student leadership, citizenship, school and community involvement, and academic achievement. It is the goal of the Herb Kohl Educational Foundation to encourage Wisconsin youth to pursue post-secondary education in a public or nonpublic university, college, or vocational/technical college. The Foundation awards \$10,000 scholarships to 100 Wisconsin high school graduates each year.

For more information, contact Dirk Ribbens, Ashwaubenon High School Principal, at 920-492-2955, extension 5332 or dribbens@ashwaubenonk12.org.

Photo Attached: BradenWittig.jpg Caption: Ashwaubenon's Braden Wittig Announced as Herb Kohl Student Excellence Scholarship Recipient

[End of media release]

Ashwaubenon School District 1055 Griffiths Lane Ashwaubenon, WI 54304 P. 920.492.2900 F. 920.492.2911 www.ashwaubenon.k12.wi.us